

PAULA'S PROMISE KICKIN' IT FOR A CURE

KICKBALL TOURNAMENT

(DOUBLE ELIMINATION)

When: September 11, 2021. First kick 8 a.m.

- Where: Union City, PA American Legion Post 237 Baseball Fields 8 First Ave. Union City, PA 16438
- Fee: \$200 per team (half of fee will be returned if canceled due to weather)
- Teams: Teams can enter with a minimum of 8 players 2 of which must be female. Teams must wear the same color shirts.
- Age: 16 years of age and up are welcome.

Deadline for registration will be no later than Monday August 30th NO EXCEPTIONS!!!

Awards to the top 2 teams

*Seeding will be conducted at a meeting to be determined.

*Team representative meeting Wednesday September 1st at 6:30 p.m at the Union City American Legion Post 237 9225 US-6 Union City, PA 16438



TEAM REGISTRATION

,

Team name	
Team contact person	Signature
Phone #	
Address	
Email	
<u>Team Roster (8 players minimum please print name)</u>	
1	9
2	10
3	11
4	12
5	13
6	14
7	15
8	16

*THIS IS A PLAY AT YOUR OWN RISK EVENT. THE ABOVE SIGNED HERBY RELEASES PAULA S. COUSINS OVARIAN AND ENDOMETRIAL CANCER FOUNDATION Inc., AMERICAN LEGION POST 237, AND VOLUNTEERS OF THE TOURNAMENT, FROM ALL CLAIMS OF ANY INJURIES OR ACCIDENTS WHICH MAY BE SUSTAINED WHILE PARTICIPATING IN THIS TOURNAMENT.



COVID- 19 PROCEDURES AND REGULATIONS

The Pennsylvania Department of health and The Center of Disease Control (CDC) Require the wearing of face coverings when not in the field of play, and to practice safe social distancing of 6 ft. Practice hand washing, and or sanitizing. Limit physical contact, and take extra precautions with equipment . We will keep you updated on any changes that may occur before the day of the event. Thank you in advance for your understanding and cooperation of these mandates that are required of us to be able to hold this event.

* This is a "Family Friendly" event. ALL teams and visitors are expected to act appropriately . No discrimination on a basis of gender, race, religon and other rude behavior is permitted. Anyone not complying with instructions or rules will be asked to vacate the premises immediately.

*Proceeds of this event benefit The Paula S. Cousins Ovarian and Endometrial Cancer Foundation Inc., A non profit 501c 3 Corporation.

Any questions please contact us at <u>paulaspromise@yahoo.com</u> or at (814)731-9566.

Please return your completed and signed forms before event to:

Paula S. Cousins Ovarian and Endometrial Cancer Foundation 227 Templeton Ave. Girard, PA 16417



,